900499355 05/21/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the corporate designation of the conveying party to a Georgia Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 004078 Frame 0626. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900499083

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Patents, L.L.C.		10/13/2009	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omega Research & Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	981 North Burnt Hickory Road	
City:	Douglasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	33034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466644	PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN
Registration Number:	2266793	FREEDOM KEYLESS ENTRY & SECURITY
Registration Number:	1914780	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	1594102	K-9 CAR ALARM
Registration Number:	2556897	PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN
Registration Number:	1741174	CRIME GUARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5168027008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-802-7007

Email: lstopol@levystopol.com

Correspondent Name: Larry N. Stopol Address Line 1: 1425 RXR Plaza

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry N. Stopol

SIGNATURE:	/larry n stopol/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Omega Patents to Omega Research Original TM Assignment-2009#page1.tif source=Omega Patents to Omega Research Original TM Assignment-2009#page2.tif source=Omega Patents to Omega Research Original TM Assignment-2009#page3.tif source=Omega Patents to Omega Research Original TM Assignment-2009#page4.tif source=Omega Patents to Omega Research Original TM Assignment-2009#page5.tif source=Corrected Trademark Assignment-Omega Patents to Omega Research-2009#page1.tif source=Corrected Trademark Assignment-Omega Patents to Omega Research-2009#page2.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Patents, L.L.C.		10/13/2009	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: GEORGIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Research & Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	981 North Burnt Hickory Road	
City:	Douglasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	33034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2466644	PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN	
Registration Number:	2266793	FREEDOM KEYLESS ENTRY & SECURITY	
Registration Number:	1914780	EXCALIBUR	
Registration Number:	1594102	K-9 CAR ALARM	
Registration Number:	2556897	PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN	
Registration Number:	1741174	CRIME GUARD	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

407-841-2330

Email:

dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name:

900145354

David L. Sigalow, Esq.

Address Line 1:

255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 1401

Address Line 4:

Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0626

REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0868

OF \$165.00 Z466644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/
Date:	10/15/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=L77124#page1.tif source=L77124#page2.tif source=L77124#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME;0627

**REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0869** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OMEGA PATENTS, L.L.C., a limited liability joint stock company of

Georgia, whose address is 5326 Presley Place, Douglasville, Georgia 30135

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of those trademarks and trademark

registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest

in the Trademarks to OMEGA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Georgia

corporation, whose address is 981 North Burnt Hickory Road, Douglasville, Georgia

33034 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign

and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 10-13-09

KENNETH E. FLICK

Manager, Omega Patents, L.C.C.

# SCHEDULE A

TO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FROM

**OMEGA PATENTS, L.L.C.** 

(ASSIGNOR)

TO

 ${\sf OMEGA\;RESEARCH\;\&\;DEVELOPMENT,\,INC.}$ 

(ASSIGNEE)

U.S. Trademarks/Trademark	Registration No.
Registrations	
PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN	2466644
FREEDOM KEYLESS ENTRY &	2266793

SECURITY	
EXCALIBUR (& DESIGN)	1914780
K-9 CAR ALARM	1594102
PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN (&	2556897
DESIGN)	
CRIME GUARD	1741174

EN ARROCCEMONATION ADDRESS TO USE ADVOIDED

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# CORRECTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OMEGA PATENTS, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Georgia, whose address is 5326 Presley Place, Douglasville, Georgia 30135 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of those trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to OMEGA RESEARCH & DEVLOPMENT, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 981 North Burnt Hickory Road, Douglasville, Georgia 33034 (hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE');

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 10-13-09

Manager, Omega Patents, L.L.C.

# SCHEDULE A

TO
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
FROM
OMEGA PATENTS, L.L.C.
(ASSIGNOR)
TO
OMEGA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
(ASSIGNEE)

U.S. Trademark/Trademark Registrations	Registration No.	
PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN	2466644	
FREEDOM KEYLESS ENTRY & SECURITY	2266793	
EXCALIBUR (& DESIGN)	1914780	
K-9 CAR ALARM	1594102	
PSYREN THE PSYCHO SIREN (& DESIGN)	2556897	
CRIME GUARD	1741174	

RECORDED: 05/17/2019

94